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          G
ebruiksaanw

ijzing van de SC
H

O
O

N
M

A
A

K
K

IT

1. D
om

pel, na het inbouw
en, de S

C
H

O
O

N
M

A
A

K
K

IT en de slang onder in uw
 bovengronds zw

em
bad

tot deze gevuld w
ordt m

et w
ater, om

 de lucht volledig te laten ontsnappen.
BELAN

G
R

IJK: de lucht die ingesloten blijft in het aanzuigsysteem
 kan de w

erking van de pom
p aantasten.

O
pen, in dit geval, de uitlaatklep van uw

 pom
p en schud de slang om

 de luchtbellen te verw
ijderen, tot

enkel w
ater uit de pom

p stroom
t.

2. A
. In het geval u geen m

uurskim
m

er heeft, schakel de pom
p uit en verw

ijder de afdekking van de
w

atertoevoer van uw
 bovengronds zw

em
bad . N

eem
 vervolgens de aansluitstukken die m

et uw
SC

H
O

O
N

M
AAKKIT geleverd w

orden en bevestig het w
ateraansluitstuk aan de w

atertoevoer, door enkel
handm

atig aan te trekken.
B

. Voor de zw
em

baden m
et m

uurskim
m

er: schakel de pom
p uit en schakel het open deel van de slang

aan op de aanzuigplaat van uw
 skim

m
er. S

la punt 3 over en ga rechtstreeks naar punt 4.
3. S

luit het open deel van de slang aan op het aansluitstuk van de w
atertoevoer.

4. S
chakel de pom

p van uw
 zw

em
bad in en begin m

et het reinigen van de bodem
 van uw

 zw
em

bad.
5. D

e S
C

H
O

O
N

M
A

A
K

K
IT is in het bijzonder ontw

orpen om
 het vuil van de bodem

 van uw
 bovengronds

zw
em

bad op te zuigen. D
e grote delen blijven ingesloten in de interne zak om

 verstopping van het filter
te  verm

ijden. Zorg ervoor, om
 de absorptie te m

axim
aliseren, het prefilter regelm

atig te legen.
6. G

ebruik de S
C

H
O

O
N

M
A

A
K

K
IT nooit zonder de zak voor de inzam

eling van het vuil. Zo niet, kan het
filter van uw

 zw
em

bad verstopt geraken.
H

oe ledigt u de zak van uw
 SC

H
O

O
N

M
A

A
K

K
IT

O
pen het deksel van de S

C
H

O
O

N
M

A
A

K
K

IT en verw
ijder de zak voor de vuilinzam

eling. Verw
ijder

vervolgens de bladeren van de zak, tot deze volledig leeg is en spoel grondig om
 alle deeltjes te

verw
ijderen.

         Inform
ação para o utilizador do A

spirador K
IT LIM

PEZA

1. D
epois de efectuadas todas as ligações, subm

ergir o aspirador K
IT LIM

P
E

ZA
 e a m

angueira de
ligação no interior da piscina, garantindo que a m

esm
a tenha apenas água. IM

PO
R

TAN
TE: a existência

de ar na m
angueira pode dim

inuir o caudal da electrobom
ba. N

este caso, abrir a válvula bujon da
electrobom

ba para elim
inar o ar existente no circuito e m

antenha este procedim
ento assegurando que

todo o ar foi elim
inado do sistem

a de filtração.
2. A

. S
e a piscina adquirida não tiver o elem

ento de recirculação designado por S
kim

m
er, desligue a

electrobom
ba e retire a grelha da entrada de água (desenroscar a parte frontal do retorno de água).

C
onclua a ligação com

 os acessórios correspondentes que acom
panham

 o seu KIT LIM
PEZA, conectando

directam
ente à entrada de água e aperte m

anualm
ente.”

B
. P

ara piscinas com
 S

kim
m

er, desligue o grupo electrobom
ba e ligue o term

inal da m
angueira

directam
ente no S

kim
m

er, utilizando a tam
pa de aspiração. Leia o ponto 4 destas instruções.”

3. Ligue o outro term
inal da m

angueira ao conector da entrada de água do K
IT LIM

P
E

ZA
.

4. Ligue a electrobom
ba  e inicie a aspiração do fundo da piscina.

5. O
 KIT LIM

PEZA está indicado para aspirar a sujidade do fundo da sua piscina elevada. As partículas
m

aiores ficam
 retidas na bolsa interna do aspirador, evitando assim

 colm
atar rapidam

ente o filtro. P
ara

m
aior rendim

ento, lim
pe previam

ente o pré-filtro (cesto da electrobom
ba).

6. 
N

ão 
utilize 

o 
K

IT
 

LIM
P

E
Z

A
 

sem
 

a 
bolsa 

interna 
de 

retenção 
de 

im
purezas.

C
om

o lim
par a bolsa interna do K

IT LIM
PEZA

A
brir a tam

pa do K
IT LIM

P
E

ZA
 e retirar a bolsa interna. Lavar e retirar as folhas e outras im

purezas
existentes.
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           H
ow

 to use your C
LEA

N
IN

G
 K

IT

1. Im
m

erse the assem
bled C

LE
A

N
IN

G
 K

IT and its hose into your above ground pool and let it fill w
ith

w
ater until all air escapes. IM

PO
R

TAN
T: Trapped air in your vacuum

 system
 m

ay prevent the pum
p from

operating correctly. In this case open the release valve of your pum
p and shake the hose until all air

bubbles escape and only w
ater drops out of your pum

p.
2. A

.If you don’t have a w
all skim

m
er: sw

itch off the pum
p and rem

ove the cover of the w
ater intake of

your above around pool. Take the C
O

N
N

E
C

TO
R

S
 included w

ith your C
LE

A
N

IN
G

 K
IT and attach the

correct one to the w
ater intake. Tighten by hand only.

B. If you have a w
all skim

m
er: Sw

itch off the pum
p of your above ground pool. Take the open end of the

H
O

S
E

 and connect it onto the vacuum
 plate of your skim

m
er. S

lide the H
O

S
E

 as it w
ill go. S

kip step 3
and continue w

ith step 4.
3. Take the open end of the H

O
S

E
 and connect it onto connector at the w

ater intake. S
lide the H

O
S

E
as it w

ill go.
4. S

w
itch on the pum

p of your pool and start using C
LE

A
N

IN
G

 K
IT to clean the bottom

 of your pool.
5. Your C

LE
A

N
IN

G
 K

IT is m
ade to vacuum

 debris from
 the ground of your above ground pool. The

internal collecting bag is designed to trap leaves and larger debris, w
hich could otherw

ise clog the filter
of your pool. M

ake sure to em
pty this pre-filter regularly to ensure the m

axim
um

 suction possible.
6. N

ever use your C
LE

A
N

IN
G

 K
IT w

ithout the collecting bag. failure to do so m
ay clog the filter of your

pool.
H

ow
 to em

pty the collecting bag of your C
LEA

N
IN

G
 K

IT
O

pen the lid of your C
LE

A
N

IN
G

 K
IT and take out the collecting bag. E

m
pty the collecting bag of your

C
LE

A
N

IN
G

 K
IT by rem

oving the leaves and other debris and then rinse it.

          Instrucciones de uso del K
IT LIM

PIEZA

1. U
na vez m

ontado, sum
erja el K

IT LIM
P

IE
ZA

 y la m
anguera en su piscina sobre tierra hasta que se

llene de agua, para perm
itir que el aire escape totalm

ente.
IM

PO
R

TAN
TE: el aire atrapado en el sistem

a de aspiración puede afectar al funcionam
iento de la bom

ba.
D

e ser así, abra la válvula de escape de su bom
ba y sacuda la m

anguera para elim
inar las burbujas

de aire, hasta conseguir que únicam
ente salga agua de la bom

ba.
2. A

. E
n caso de no contar con skim

m
er de m

uro, apague la bom
ba y retire la cubierta de la entrada de

agua de su piscina sobre tierra. A continuación, tom
e los conectores que vienen con su K

IT LIM
P

IE
ZA

y sujete el conector de agua a la entrada de agua, apretándolo solo m
anualm

ente.
B

. P
ara las piscinas con skim

m
er de m

uro, apague la bom
ba y conecte la parte abierta de la m

anguera
a la placa de aspiración de su skim

m
er. S

áltese el punto 3 y pase directam
ente al punto 4.

3. 
C

onecte 
la 

parte 
abierta 

de 
la 

m
anguera 

al 
conector 

de 
la 

entrada 
de 

agua.
4. E

ncienda la bom
ba de su piscina y com

ience a lim
piar el fondo de su piscina.

5. E
l K

IT LIM
P

IE
ZA

 está especialm
ente diseñado para absorber la suciedad del fondo de su piscina

sobre tierra. Las partículas grandes quedan atrapadas en la bolsa interna para evitar que el filtro se
tapone. P

ara m
axim

izar la absorción, asegúrese de vaciar el prefiltro regularm
ente.

6. N
unca utilice el K

IT LIM
P

IE
ZA

 sin la bolsa para la recogida de la suciedad. D
e lo contrario, el filtro

de su piscina quedará atascado.
C

om
o vaciar la bolsa de su K

IT LIM
PIEZA

A
bra la tapa del K

IT LIM
P

IE
ZA

 y retire la bolsa para la recogida de la suciedad. A continuación retire
las hojas de la bolsa, hasta quedar com

pletam
ente vacía y aclárela bien para elim

inar todas las partículas.

         Instructions d'utilisation du K
IT N

ETTO
YA

G
E

1. U
ne fois assem

blé, im
m

ergez com
plètem

ent le KIT N
ETTO

YAG
E et le tuyau dans votre piscine hors-

sol, et laissez l’air s’échapper. IM
P

O
R

TA
N

T : L’air contenu dans le systèm
e d’aspiration peut affecter

le bon fonctionnem
ent du m

oteur de la filtration. O
uvrez la vis de purge sur votre filtration et faites bouger

le tuyau pour élim
iner toutes les bulles d’air.

2. A. D
ans le cas ou vous n’auriez pas de skim

m
er,  prenez les connecteurs adaptés du KIT N

ETTO
YAG

E
et approchez les de la buse de refoulem

ent, en les m
aintenant devant afin de rem

plir le tuyau d’eau.
B. Si vous avez un Skim

m
er, connectez le tuyau sur le plateau d’aspiration adapté du KIT N

ETTO
YAG

E
et passez directem

ent à la figure 4.
3. C

onnectez le tuyau sur l’adaptateur d’entrée d’eau du K
IT N

E
TTO

Y
A

G
E

.
4. M

ettez en fonction la filtration de la piscine et com
m

encez à en nettoyer le fond.
5. Le K

IT N
E

TTO
Y

A
G

E
 est spécialem

ent conçu pour nettoyer le fond de votre piscine hors sol. Les
grosses particules seront retenues dans le sac interne du KIT N

ETTO
YAG

E pour eviter que votre filtration
ne s’encrasse. A

ssurez vous de bien nettoyer le sac régulièrem
ent pour m

axim
iser l’aspiration.

6. N
’utilisez jam

ais votre K
IT N

E
TTO

Y
A

G
E

 sans son sac de rétention.
C

om
m

ent vider le sac du K
IT N

ETTO
YA

G
E

O
uvrir le K

IT N
E

TTO
Y

A
G

E
 et retirez le sac afin de le vider et de le nettoyer.

A
ssurez vous qu’il soit parfaitem

ent vide et propre avant de le reinstaller.

          Istruzioni d’uso dello K
IT PU

LIZIA

1. U
na volta m

ontato, som
m

ergere lo K
IT P

U
LIZIA

 e il tubo flessibile nella piscina fuori terra fino a
riem

pirlo d’acqua, in m
odo da fare fuoriuscire tutta l’aria.

IM
P

O
R

TA
N

TE
: l’aria rim

asta nel sistem
a d’aspirazione può interessare il funzionam

ento della pom
pa.

In questo caso, aprire la valvola di sfogo della pom
pa e scuotere il tubo flessibile per elim

inare le bolle
d’aria, fino a fare in m

odo che fuoriesca solo acqua dalla pom
pa.

2. A
. S

e non si dispone di skim
m

er a m
uro, spegnere la pom

pa e rim
uovere il coperchio dell’entrata

d’acqua della piscina fuori terra. P
rendere quindi i connettori in dotazione con lo K

IT P
U

LIZIA
 e fissare

il connettore d’acqua all’entrata d’acqua, stringendolo solo m
anualm

ente.
B

. P
er le piscine con skim

m
er a m

uro, spegnere la pom
pa e collegare la parte aperta del tubo flessibile

alla piastra d’aspirazione dello skim
m

er. S
altare il punto 3 e passare direttam

ente al punto 4.
3. 

C
ollegare 

la 
parte 

aperta 
del 

tubo 
flessibile 

al 
connettore 

dell’entrata 
d’acqua.

4. A
ccendere la pom

pa della piscina ed iniziare a pulire il fondo della stessa.
5. Lo KIT PU

LIZIA è particolarm
ente progettato per assorbire lo sporco dal fondo della piscina fuori terra.

Le particelle grandi restano im
prigionate nel sacchetto interno per evitare che il filtro si intasi. Per ottenere

il m
assim

o assorbim
ento, assicurarsi di svuotare il prefiltro regolarm

ente.
6. N

on utilizzare m
ai lo KIT PU

LIZIA senza il sacchetto per la raccolta dello sporco. Altrim
enti il filtro della

piscina si intaserà.
C

om
e svuotare il sacchetto dello K

IT PU
LIZIA

A
prire il coperchio dello K

IT P
U

LIZIA
 e rim

uovere il sacchetto per la raccolta dello sporco. R
im

uovere
quindi le foglie dal sacchetto, fino a svuotarlo com

pletam
ente e sciacquarlo bene per elim

inare tutte le
particelle.

           B
edienungsanleitung für den R

EIN
IG

U
N

G
SK

IT

1. Tauchen S
ie das zusam

m
engebaute R

E
IN

IG
U

N
G

S
K

IT-G
erät und den S

chlauch in Ihren B
odenpool,

bis es m
it W

asser gefüllt ist, dam
it die Luft vollkom

m
en entw

eichen  kann.
W

IC
H

TIG
E

R
 H

IN
W

E
IS

: Luft im
 A

nsaugsystem
 kann die P

um
penfunktion beeinträchtigen. S

ollte sich
noch Luft im

 System
 befinden, öffnen Sie das Ablassventil Ihrer Pum

pe und schütteln Sie den Schlauch,
um

 Luftblasen zu entfernen. A
m

 S
chluss darf nur noch W

asser aus der P
um

pe austreten.
2. A

. Falls Ihnen kein W
andskim

m
er zur Verfügung steht, schalten S

ie die P
um

pe aus und nehm
en S

ie
die Abdeckung an der W

asserzufuhr in Ihr Bodenschw
im

m
bad ab.  Anschließend befestigen Sie den m

it
dem

 R
EIN

IG
U

N
G

SKIT-G
erät gelieferten Verbinder an der W

asserzufuhr. Ziehen Sie ihn jedoch nur von
H

and fest.
B

. B
ei S

chw
im

m
bädern m

it W
andskim

m
er schalten S

ie die P
um

pe aus und verbinden S
ie das offene

S
chlauchende m

it der A
nsaugplatte Ihres S

kim
m

ers. Ü
berschlagen S

ie P
unkt 3 und gehen S

ie direkt
zu P

unkt 4.
3. 

V
erbinden 

S
ie 

das 
offene 

S
chlauchende 

m
it 

dem
 

V
erbinder 

der 
W

asserzufuhr.
4. S

chalten S
ie die P

um
pe Ihres S

chw
im

m
bads ein und beginnen S

ie m
it der B

odenreinigung.
5. D

as R
EIN

IG
U

N
G

SKIT-G
erät ist speziell zum

 A
nsaugen des Bodenschm

utzes Ihres Pools ausgelegt.
G

roße S
chm

utzpartikel gelangen in den Innenbeutel, dam
it sich das Filter nicht zusetzt. Zum

 optim
alen

A
nsaugen sollte das Vorfilter regelm

äßig geleert w
erden.

6. B
enutzen S

ie das R
E

IN
IG

U
N

G
S

K
IT-G

erät nie ohne den S
chm

utzbeutel. S
onst w

ird das P
oolfilter

verstopft.
So leeren Sie Ihren R

EIN
IG

U
N

G
SK

IT- B
eutel

Ö
ffnen Sie den D

eckel des R
EIN

IG
U

N
G

SKIT und entnehm
en Sie dem

 G
erät den Schm

utzbeutel. D
anach

entfernen  S
ie das Laub aus dem

 B
eutel, bis dieser vollkom

m
en leer ist. Zum

 S
chluss w

aschen S
ie ihn

aus, bis alle S
chm

utzreste entfernt sind.

A
B

5



PL

C
SSK

R
OSV

1. Zanurz złożony w
 całość ZE

S
TAW

 D
O

 O
D

K
U

R
ZA

N
IA w

 basenie nadziem
nym

 – w
raz z 

w
ężem

 – i poczekaj, aż z zestaw
u ujdzie pow

ietrze. W
A

ŻN
E

: Zapow
ietrzony obieg odkurzac

za m
oże utrudnić praw

idłow
ą pracę pom

py. Jeśli obieg jest zapow
ietrzony, otw

órz zaw
ór 

spustow
y na pom

pie basenow
ej i potrząsając w

ężem
 odkurzacza, odpow

ietrz go, aż z zaw
oru 

upustow
ego zacznie płynąć tylko w

oda.
2. A

. B
asen bez naściennego skim

m
era: w

yłącz pom
pę. O

tw
órz pokryw

ę w
lotu w

ody na 
basenie nadziem

nym
. P

odłącz do w
lotu w

ody pasujące ZŁĄ
C

ZE
 skom

pletow
ane z 

ZE
S

TAW
E

M
 D

O
 O

D
K

U
R

ZA
N

IA
. D

okręć elem
ent do oporu palcam

i.
B

. B
asen z naściennym

 skim
m

erem
: w

yłącz pom
pę. P

odłącz w
olny koniec W

Ę
ŻA do płyty 

króćca ssaw
nego na skim

m
erze. N

asuń W
Ą

Ż do oporu. P
om

iń krok nr 3 opisany pow
yżej i 

przejdź do kroku nr 4.
3. P

odłącz w
olny koniec W

Ę
ŻA do króćca na w

locie w
ody. N

asuń W
Ą

Ż do oporu.
4. W

łącz pom
pę basenow

ą i zacznij odkurzać dno basenu ZE
S

TAW
E

M
.

5. ZE
S

TAW
 D

O
 O

D
K

U
R

ZA
N

IA służy do usuw
ania z dna basenu nadziem

nego. Filtr w
orkow

y 
w

 odkurzaczu zatrzym
uje liście i w

iększe ciała stałe, które m
ogłyby zapchać filtr basenow

y. 
Filtr ten należy regularnie opróżniać, aby odkurzacz m

iał najw
iększą siłę ssania.

6. N
ie w

olno używ
ać ZE

S
TAW

U
 D

O
 O

D
K

U
R

ZA
N

IA bez filtra w
orkow

ego. G
rozi to zapcha

niem
 się filtra basenow

ego.
O

próżnianie filtra w
orkow

ego ZE
S

TAW
U

 D
O

 O
D

K
U

R
ZA

N
IA

O
tw

órz pokryw
ę O

D
K

U
R

ZA
C

ZA i w
yjm

ij filtr w
orkow

y. O
próżnij filtr w

orkow
y O

D
K

U
R

ZA
C

ZA z 
liści i innych zanieczyszczeń, po czym

 w
ypłucz filtr do czysta.

Sposób użytkow
ania ZESTAW

U
 D

O
 O

D
K

U
R

ZA
N

IA

Jak používat Č
ISTÍC

Í SA
D

U

C
um

 să utilizați K
ITU

L D
E C

U
R

Ă
ȚA

R
E

H
ur du använder din R

EN
G

Ö
R

IN
G

SSATS

Spôsob používania vašej SA
D

Y N
A Č

ISTEN
IE

1. P
onořte Č

IS
TÍC

Í S
A

D
U

 a její hadici do nadzem
ního bazénu a nechte ji naplnit vodou, až 

přestane unikat vzduch. D
Ů

LE
ŽITÉ

 U
P

O
ZO

R
N

Ě
N

Í: V
zduch v systém

u vysavače m
ůže bránit 

správné funkci čerpadla. V
 takovém

 případě otevřete vypouštěcí ventil čerpadla a třepejte 
hadicí, až všechny bubliny vytlačí voda a z čerpadla bude pouze odkapávat voda bez 
vzduchových bublin.
2. A

. P
okud nem

áte nástěnný sběrač: vypněte čerpadlo a odstraňte ktry z přívodu vody 
nadzem

ního bazénu. Vyjm
ěte K

O
N

E
K

TO
R

Y z balení Č
IS

TÍC
Í S

A
D

Y a na přívod vody nasaďte 
správný z nich. D

otáhněte pouze rukou.
B

. P
okud m

áte nástěnný sběrač: Vypněte čerpadlo nadzem
ního bazénu. Vezm

ěte otevřený 
konec hadice a připojte ho na vakuovou desku sběrače. P

osuňte H
A

D
IC

I co nejdále. P
řeskočte 

krok 3 a pokračujte krokem
 4.

3. Vezm
ěte otevřený konec hadice a připojte ho na konektor přívodu vody. P

osuňte H
A

D
IC

I co 
nejdále.
4. Zapněte čerpadlo a začněte čistit dno bazénu.
5. Vaše Č

IS
TÍC

Í S
A

D
A je určena pro vysávání nečistot ze dna vašeho nadzem

ního bazénu. 
V

nitřní sběrný sáček je určen na listy a větší nečistoty, které by m
ohly ucpat bazénový filtr. 

P
řed-filtr pravidelně vyprazdňujte, abyste zajistili m

axim
ální m

ožné sání.
6. Č

IS
TÍC

Í S
A

D
U

 nikdy nepoužívejte bez sběrného sáčku. Jinak se bazénový filtr ucpe.
jak se vypradňuje sběrný sáček Č

IS
TÍC

Í S
A

D
Y

O
dstraňte víko Č

IS
TÍC

Í S
A

D
Y a vyjm

ěte sběrný sáček. Vysypte z něj listí a nečistoty a 
vypláchněte ho.

B
. A

k m
áte stenový skim

m
er: Č

erpadlo nadzem
ného bazéna vypnite. Vezm

ite voľný koniec H
A

D
IC

E
 a 

zapojte ho na vákuovú dosku skim
m

era. H
A

D
IC

U
 zasuňte, pokiaľ to ide. P

reskočte krok 3 a pokračujte 
na krok 4.
3. Vezm

ite voľný koniec H
A

D
IC

E
 a zapojte ho na spojku prívodu vody. H

A
D

IC
U

 zasuňte, pokiaľ to ide.
4. Č

erpadlo vášho bazéna zapnite a S
A

D
U

 N
A Č

IS
TE

N
IE

 začnite používať na čistenie dna bazéna.
5. Vaša S

A
D

A N
A Č

IS
TE

N
IE

 je vytvorená na vysávanie nečistôt z dna nadzem
ného bazéna. V

nútorné 
zberné vrecko je navrhnuté na zachytávanie listov a väčších nečistôt, ktoré by inak m

ohli zapchať filter 
bazéna. D

bajte na pravidelné vyprázdňovanie tohto predradeného filtra, aby sa zaistilo m
axim

álne 
m

ožné nasávanie.
6. S

A
D

U
 N

A Č
IS

TE
N

IE
 nikdy nepoužívajte bez zberného vrecka, inak m

ôžete upchať filter bazéna.
A

ko vyprázdniť zberné vrecko vašej S
A

D
Y N

A Č
IS

TE
N

IE
O

tvorte veko S
A

D
Y N

A Č
IS

TE
N

IE
 a vyberte zberné vrecko. Zberné vrecko S

A
D

Y N
A Č

IS
TE

N
IE

 
vyprázdnite vybratím

 listov a iných nečistôt, a potom
 ho opláchnite.

1. S
cufundați K

ITU
L D

E
 C

U
R

Ă
ȚIE

 asam
blat și furtunul său în piscina de deasupra solului și lăsați-l să se 

um
ple cu apă până scapă tot aerul. IM

P
O

R
TA

N
T: A

erul prins în sistem
ul dvs. de vid poate îm

piedica funcțio
narea corectă a pom

pei. În acest caz, deschideți supapa de deblocare a pom
pei și agitați furtunul până când 

toate bulele de aer scapă și din pom
pă iese doar apă.

2. A
. D

acă nu aveți un skim
m

er: opriți pom
pa și scoateți capacul de adm

isie a apei de deasupra piscinei. Luați 
C

O
N

E
C

TO
R

II incluși îm
preună cu K

ITU
L D

E
 C

U
R

Ă
ȚA

R
E

 și atașați-l pe cel corect la adm
isia de apă. 

S
trângeți num

ai cu m
âna.

B
. D

acă aveți un skim
m

er de perete: O
priți pom

pa bazinului dvs. suprateran. Luați capătul deschis al 
FU

R
TU

N
U

LU
I și conectați-l pe placa de vid a skim

m
erului. G

lisați furtunul așa cum
 va m

erge. S
ăriți pasul 3 și 

continuați cu pasul 4.
3. Luați capătul deschis al FU

R
TU

N
U

LU
I și conectați-l la conector la adm

isia de apă. G
lisați furtunul pe 

parcurs.
4. P

orniți pom
pa piscinei dvs. și începeți să utilizați K

ITU
L D

E
 C

U
R

Ă
ȚA

R
E

 pentru a curăța fundul piscinei.
5. K

ITU
L D

E
 C

U
R

Ă
ȚA

R
E

 este făcut pentru a aspira resturile de la solul piscinei dvs. supraterane. G
eanta de 

colectare internă este concepută pentru a prinde frunze și resturi m
ai m

ari, care altfel ar putea înfunda filtrul 
piscinei. A

sigurați-vă că goliți în m
od regulat acest prefiltru pentru a asigura aspirarea m

axim
ă posibilă.

6. N
u folosiți niciodată trusa de curățare fără punga de colectare. N

erespectarea acestui lucru poate înfunda 
filtrul piscinei.
C

um
 să goliți punga de colectare a K

ITU
LU

I D
E

 C
U

R
Ă

ȚA
R

E
D

eschideți capacul K
ITU

LU
I D

E
 C

U
R

Ă
ȚA

R
E

 și scoateți punga de colectare. G
oliți punga de colectare a 

K
ITU

LU
I D

E
 C

U
R

Ă
ȚA

R
E

 îndepărtând frunzele și alte resturi și apoi clătiți-o.

1. S
änk ner den m

onterade R
E

N
G

Ö
R

IN
G

S
S

ATS
E

N
 och slangen i din m

arkstående pool och låt den fyllas m
ed 

vatten tills all luft släpps ut. V
IK

TIG
T: Luft i ditt sugsystem

 kan förhindra att pum
pen fungerar korrekt. I så fall 

öppnar du pum
pens frigöringsventil och skakar slangen tills alla luftbubblor släpps ut och endast vatten kom

m
er 

ut ur pum
pen.

2. A
. O

m
 du inte har en väggskim

m
er: stäng av pum

pen och ta bort locket på vattenintaget av din m
arkstående 

pool. Ta de A
N

S
LU

TN
IN

G
A

R
 som

 m
edföljer R

E
N

G
Ö

R
IN

G
S

S
ATS

E
N

 och fäst den rätta till vattenintaget. D
ra 

endast åt för hand.
B

. O
m

 du har en väggskim
m

er: stäng av pum
pen på din m

arkstående pool. Ta S
LA

N
G

E
N

S
 öppna ände och 

koppla den till skim
m

erns sugplatta. S
kjut in S

LA
N

G
E

N
 så långt som

 m
öjligt. H

oppa över steg 3 och fortsätt 
m

ed steg 4.
3. Ta S

LA
N

G
E

N
S

 öppna ände och koppla den till anslutaren på vattenintaget. S
kjut in S

LA
N

G
E

N
 så långt som

 
m

öjligt.
4. S

ätt på din pools pum
p och börja använda R

E
N

G
Ö

R
IN

G
S

S
ATS

E
N

 för att rengöra botten av din pool.
5. D

itt R
E

N
G

Ö
R

IN
G

S
S

ATS
 är gjord för att suga skräp från botten av din m

arkstånde pool. D
en interna 

uppsam
lingspåsen är designad för att fånga löv och större skräp, som

 annars kan täppa till filtret i din pool. S
e 

till att töm
m

a detta förfilter regelbundet för att säkerställa högsta sugning.
6. A

nvänd aldrig din R
E

N
G

Ö
R

IN
G

S
S

ATS
 utan uppsam

lingspåsen. O
m

 du inte gör det kan du täppa till poolens 
filter.
H

ur m
an töm

m
er uppsam

lingspåsen av din R
E

N
G

Ö
R

IN
G

S
S

ATS
Ö

ppna locket på din R
E

N
G

Ö
R

IN
G

S
S

ATS
 och ta ut uppsam

lingspåsen. Töm
 din R

E
N

G
Ö

R
IN

G
S

S
ATS

 
uppsam

lingspåse genom
 att ta bort bladen och annat skräp och skölj sedan.

1. Zm
ontovanú S

A
D

U
 N

A Č
IS

TE
N

IE
 a jej hadicu ponorte do nadzem

ného bazéna a nechajte ich 
naplniť vodou, kým

 z nich nevyjde všetok vzduch. D
Ô

LE
ŽITÉ

: V
zduch uviaznutý v systém

e 
vysávača m

ôže brániť čerpadlu v správnej prevádzke. V
 takom

 prípade otvorte vypúšťací ventil 
čerpadla a potraste hadicou, pokým

 neuniknú všetky vzduchové bubliny a z čerpadla nebudú 
vychádzať iba kvapky vody.
2. A

. A
k nem

áte stenový skim
m

er: vypnite čerpadlo a odstráňte kryt prívodu vody vášho
 nadzem

ného bazénu. Vezm
ite S

P
O

JK
Y priložené k S

A
D

E
 N

A Č
IS

TE
N

IE
 a správnu spojku 

pripojte k prívodu vody. U
pevnite iba pom

ocou ruky.


